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SPECIAL NOTE FOR USERS IN THE U.K.

The mains lead of this product is fitted with a non-rewireable (moulded) plug incorporat-
ing a 5A fuse. Should the fuse need to be replaced, a BSI or ASTA approved BS 1362
fuse marked @ or € and of the same rating as above, which is also indicated on the pin
face of the plug, must be used.

Always refit the fuse cover after replacing the fuse. Never use the plug without the fuse
cover fitted.

In the unlikely event of the socket outlet in your home not being compatible with the plug
supplied, cut off the mains plug and fit an appropriate type.

DANGER:

The fuse from the cut-off plug should be removed and the cut-off plug destroyed immedi-
ately and disposed of in a safe manner.

Under no circumstances should the cut-off plug be inserted elsewhere into a 5A socket
outlet, as a serious electric shock may occur.

To fit an appropriate plug to the mains lead, follow the instructions below:

WARNING:
THIS APPARATUS MUST BE EARTHED.
IMPORTANT:
The wires in this mains lead are coloured in accordance with the following code:
Green-and-yellow : Earth
Blue : Neutral
Brown . Live
As the colours of the wires in the mains lead of this apparatus may not correspond with the
coloured markings identifying the terminals in your plug proceed as follows:
® The wire which is coloured green-and-yellow must be connected to the terminal in the
plug which is marked by the letter E or by the safety earth symbol <+ or coloured green or
green-and-yellow.
® The wire which is coloured blue must be connected to the terminal which is marked with
the letter N or coloured black.
® The wire which is coloured brown must be connected to the terminal which is marked with
the letter L or coloured red.

IF YOU HAVE ANY DOUBT, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.




This apparatus complies with the requirements of Council Directives 89/336/EEC and 73/23/EEC as
amended by Council Directive 93/68/EEC.

Dieses Gerat entspricht den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinien 89/336/EWG und 73/23/EWG mit
Anderung 93/68/EWG.

Ce matériel répond aux exigences contenues dans les directives 89/336/CEE et 73/23/CEE modifiées
par la directive 93/68/CEE.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen 89/336/EEG en 73/23/EEG, gewijzigd door
93/68/EEG.

Dette udstyr overholder kravene i direktiv nr. 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC med tillaeg nr. 93/68/EEC.

Quest’ apparecchio & conforme ai requisiti delle direttive 89/336/EEC e 73/23/EEC, come emendata
dalla direttiva 93/68/EEC.

AUTI | CUOKEUT) CUPUOPPAOVETAL LE TIG ANALTOELG TwV 0dNYLWV Tou 2upBouliou 89/336/EOK kat
73/23/EOK o6mwg Tporornomndnkav ard tnv odnyia Tou ZupBouAiou 93/68/EOK.

Este equipamento obedece as exigéncias das directivas 89/336/CEE e 73/23/CEE, na sua versao
corrigida pela directiva 93/68/CEE.

Este aparato satisface las exigencias de las Directivas 89/336/CEE y 73/23/CEE, modificadas por
medio de la 93/68/CEE.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven enligt riktlinjerna 89/336/EEC och 73/23/EEC sa som kompletteras
av 93/68/EEC.

Dette produktet oppfyller betingelsene i direktivene 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC i endringen
93/68/EEC.

Tama laite tayttaa direktiivien 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC vaatimukset, joita on muutettu direktiivilla
93/68/EEC.

Bu cihaz Konsey Direktifi 93/68/EEC tarafindan diizeltilen 89/336/EEC ve 73/23/EEC Konsey
Direktiflerinin gerekliliklerine uygundur.

Tento pristroj je v souladu s pozadavky smérnic rady 89/336/EEC a 73/23/EEC, tak jak byly upraveny
smérnici rady 93/68/EEC.

See seade on vastavuses Noukogu Direktiivis nr 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC esitatud nduetega,
vastavalt Néukogu Direktiivis nr 93/68/EEC esitatud parandustele

Ez a készulék megfelel a Tanacs altal kiadott, 89/336/EGK és 73/23/EGK Iranyelveknek és az utdbbit
modosité 93/68/EGK Iranyelvnek

Si ierice atbilst tehniskam prasibam pec 89/336/EEC un 73/23/EEC direktivam papildinats ar direktivu
93/68/EEC.

Sis prietaisas atitinka ES Tarybos direktyvu 89/336/EEC ir 73/23/EEC patikslintos direktyvos
93/68/EEC reikalavimus.

To urzadzenie spetnia wymagania dyrektyw 89/336/EEC i 73/23/EEC wraz z poprawkami dyrektywy
93/68/EEC.

Tento pristroj je v sulade s poziadavkami smernic rady
89/336/EEC a 73/23/EEC tak ako boli upravené smernicou rady 93/68/EEC.

Ta aparat je v skladu z zahtevami Direktiv Sveta 89/336/EEC in 73/23/EEC kot je navedeno v
dopolnilu k Direktivi Sveta 93/68/EEC.




The supplied CD-ROM contains operation instructions in English, German, French,
Swedish, Spanish, Italian, Dutch, Portuguese, Chinese (Traditional Chinese and Simpli-
fied Chinese) and Korean. Carefully read through the operation instructions before
operating the projector.

Die mitgelieferte CD-ROM enthalt Bedienungsanleitungen in Englisch, Deutsch, Franzésisch,
Schwedisch, Spanisch, ltalienisch, Niederlandisch, Portugiesisch, Chinesisch (Traditionelles
Chinesisch und einfaches Chinesisch) und Koreanisch. Bitte lesen Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung des Projektors sorgféltig durch.

Le CD-ROM fourni contient les instructions de fonctionnement en anglais, allemand,
francais, suédois, espagnol, italien, néerlandais, portugais, chinois (chinois traditionnel et
chinois simplifié) et coréen. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de faire
fonctionner le projecteur.

Den medféljande CD-ROM-skivan innehaller bruksanvisningar péa engelska, tyska,
franska, svenska, spanska, italienska, hollandska, portugisiska, kinesiska (traditionell
kinesiska och férenklad kinesiska) och koreanska. Las noga igenom bruksanvisningen
innan projektorn tas i bruk.

El CD-ROM suministrado contiene instrucciones de operacion en inglés, aleman,
francés, sueco, espafiol, italiano, holandés, portugués, chino (chino tradicional y chino
simplificado) y coreano. Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones de operacion antes de
utilizar el proyector.

I CD-ROM in dotazione contiene istruzioni per 'uso in inglese, tedesco, francese,
svedese, spagnolo, italiano, olandese, portoghese, cinese (cinese tradizionale e cinese
semplificato) e coreano. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per I'uso prima di usare il
proiettore.

De meegeleverde CD-ROM bevat handleidingen in het Engels, Duits, Frans, Zweeds,
Spaans, Italiaans, Nederlands, Portugees, Chinees (Traditioneel Chinees en
Vereenvoudigd Chinees) en Koreaans. Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door voor u de
projector in gebruik neemt.

O CD-ROM fornecido contém instru¢cdes de operagdo em Inglés, Alemao, Francés,
Sueco, Espanhol, Italiano, Holandés, Portugués, Chinés, (Chinés Tradicional e Chinés
Simplificado) e Coreano. Leia cuidadosamente todas as instru¢cdes de operagado antes
de operar o projetor.
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A LAMP REPLACEMENT CAUTION

BEFORE REMOVING THE SCREW, DISCONNECT POWER
CORD. HOT SURFACE INSIDE. ALLOW 1 HOUR TO COOL
BEFORE REFLAC\NG THE LAMP. REPLACE WITH SAME

BEERINER
W FERST2 - BT
“E

P UNIT TYPE AN-XR1LP ONLY.

UV RADIATION CAN CAUSE EYE DAMAGE. TURN OFF
LAMP BEFORE SERVICING.
HIGH PRESSURE LAMP : RISK OF EXPLOSION. POTENTIAL
HAZARD OF GLASS PARTICLES IF LAMP HAS RUPTURED.
HANDLE WITH CARE. SEE OPERATION MANUAL.

PRECAUTIONS A OBSERVER LORS

DU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE.
DEBRANCHER LE CORDON D'ALIMENTATION AVANT DE
RETIRER LA VIS. L'INTERIEUR DU BOITIER ETAI
EXTREMEMENT CHAUD, ATTENDRE 1 HEURE AVANT DE

PROCEDER AU REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE.

NE REMPLACER QUE PAR UNE LAMPE SHARP DE TYPE AN-

RAYONS ULTRAVIOLETS : PEUVENT ENDOMMAGER LES

YEUX. ETEINDRE LA LAMPE AVANT DE PROCEDER

A L'ENTRETIEN.

LAMPE A HAUTE PRESSION : RISQUE D’EXPLOSION.

DANGER POTENTIEL DE PARTICULES DE VERRE EN CAS
ECLA MPE. A MANIPU VEC

PRECAUT\ON SE REPORTER AU MODE D EMPLOI
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37.5 85 v
27.0 60
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37.9 85 v
720 x 350 27.0 80
315 70 I
VGA 27.0 60 PR R
720 x 400 315 70
37.9 85 v
26.2 50
315 60 v
34.7 70
640 x 480 s = >
37.5 75 v
43.3 85 v
31.4 50
PC 35.1 56 v
37.9 60 v I
SVGA | 800 x 600 16.6 70 BRI
48.1 72 v
46.9 75 v
53.7 85 v
40.3 50
8.4 60 v
XGA | 1,024 x 768 56.5 70 v G
60.0 75 v FIREIEHT
68.7 85 v
55.0 60
1,152 x 864 66.2 70
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1,280 < 1,024 64.0 50
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10801 28.1 50
10801 338 60
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0161-205-2333 L ¥ ] Sharp Corporation (Taiwan)
cic@sharp-uk.co.uk 0800-025111
http://www.sharp.co.uk http://www.sharp-scot.com.tw
BEAR Sharp Electronics (ltaly) S.P.A. ot Sl Sharp-Roxy Sales & Service Co.
(39) 02-89595-1 (60) 3-5125678

http://www.sharp.it
FAAAMES  Sharp Middle East Fze
BRE

b | Sharp Electronics France 971-4-81-5311
014990 3540 helpdesk@smef.global.sharp.co.jp
hotlineced@sef.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.fr =R Sharp Thebnakorn Co. Ltd.
02-236-0170
g 223 Sharp Electronica Espana, S.A. svc@stcl.global.sharp.co.jp
93 5819700 http://www.sharp-th.com
sharplcd@sees.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.es -] Sharp Electronics Incorporated of
Korea
Wt Sharp Electronics (Schweiz) AG (82) 2-3660-2002
0041 184663 11 lcd@sharp-korea.co.kr
cattaneo@sez.sharp-eu.com http://www.sharpkorea.co.kr
http://www.sharp.ch
ENE Sharp Business Systems (India)
b0 Sharp Electronics ( Nordic ) AB Limited
(46) 8 6343600 (91) 11- 6431313
vision.support@sen.sharp-eu.com service@sharp-oa.com
http://www.sharp.se
Bt F Sharp Electronics Austria
(Ges.m.b.H.)

0043 1727 19 123
pogats@sea.sharp-eu.com
http://www.sharp.at

62



R

Emif

AUE

AR
BTO

DMDEET R 8

%ﬂ‘l’é@
EEEAER (NPUT 1
[E@mA1])

KEDHER
ERSRGBIAESR
(INPUT 1 [EA1])

S-REEIA SR
(INPUT 2 [#@A2])

1RERIA ISR
(INPUT 3 [EIA3])
igsE 4
748
EEmA SR

:’fﬁé%&-ﬂ.‘fﬁ

BETEEE

e
EEFE (51)
BiH

B

AlgE XR-1S

NTSC3.58/NTSC4.43/PAL/PAL-M/PAL-N/PAL-60/SECAM/DTV4801/DTV480P/

DTV540P/DTV5761/DTV576P/DTV720P/DTV10351/DTV10801/DTV10801-50

fB)NEESE (Texas Instruments) ATHIEN BT MR GIHES]HF™ (DMD™)
IMERY : 0.55%Y (13.7mm) (8.2[=]x 10.9 [E]mm) -

ESiMA SVGA DMD

SLEM :  480,000%4 (800 [ZKF] x 600 [ﬁﬁé)

1~1.16 x BHEEETE » HE2.60-2.84, =80 = 19.3-22.6 mm
150 WERIEE

158t/)\BID-subiEEE

Y: 1.0 Vp-p » BEY - 75 QiR

Ps: 0.7 Vp-p, 75 Qf&ilf

Pr: 0.7 Vp-p, 75 QiRifG

520 E1R#R (DTV720P)

15&H)\BID-subliEE

RGBOEE/#REBEDSEUEREFA - 0-0.7 Vp-p » IEH® » 75 QiR
KEFHESR : TTLEE (F/EfER)

BEEETER: BL

481/)\EIDINIEEE
S5%) ¢ 1.0 Vpp s_,%lj‘ﬁ » 75 QfRi

: FEARER{S5%0.286 Vp-p » 75 Qi
%CA}EEE VIDEO (1848) - &8 ﬁiﬁ » 1.0 Vp-p: BEAE 75 Q
:\Jﬂ'ﬁ

12~108 MHz

45~85 Hz

15~70 kHz
23.5 mm/\BYE3 : AUDIO (S4B)
2.8 cmEfx 1
Zif100-240 V
2.0A
5060 Hz o N
195 W (IR T) /177 W (EiEE/BR SR “A” ) BR#A100 V
190 W _(BBERRT) /167 W (BIRE/ASEIRT “H” ) AXif240V
4W (3100 V) —5W (Xift240 V)

» 0.5 Vrms » K222 kQ (TIR2ES)

JHEL 730 BTU/\E (AZXEETV) /660 BTU/NE (BREE/AEFSE “H” ) BEXHI00V

IIERE
?—."’rﬁﬂlmP

%Iﬂﬁ%‘l&ﬁ%
RY (#9)
EE (1)
FEHBIE 5

IR

710 BTU/NEF (IZ#E4ETV) /630 BTU/N\BF (ERRE/EREEIN “FF
41° FBI95° F (+5° CZl+35° C)
E;{JF?IJMO" F (-20° CEl+60° C)

* ) X240V

38 kHz
9 476" x 2 T/as" x 4 316" (247 (B) x
9 /6" x 2 Bz" x 4 ¥1¢" (247 (&) x
STERIF)

3 20 BE(1 45 kg)

BT 1% Fﬁﬁ"%l Dﬂ;ﬁ%l@aﬁﬁ (6,1.8m) > FRSFRIEEN
E’JEM'I‘IRIE'J LR (6/,1.8m) - FIREE - §z§*ﬂ¥ﬁbﬂi&ﬂ'3%/}?ﬁ (6',1.8
m) - FRGEAFE aﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ*ﬂk#dllﬂﬁaﬁ‘ﬁ (6, 1.8 m) > RGB/USBEiE

(6, 18m) s BRI 2 > A 5 BB EARIEECD- FIOMJ‘[:*"LCz =R

#REE

,@%Hii‘r (EEne=ER) (AN-XRILP) - &2 (RRMCGA256WJSA) -
iPE HREHE - EASENEFES (QACCDA029WJPZ) - FRBREESN
E’JEM-IWIE’J EiR#® (QACCVA006WJPZ) - FARRZEE] - E%*D*ﬁnui&meaﬁﬁ
(QACCBAO15WJPZ) - RBAFIDE « FAEMAEMDERR
(QACCLA024WJPZ) vRGB/USB%#E (QCNWGA047WJPZ) » EiBIRZH
(UBNDTA015WJZZ) -8Rl (GCASNAO11WJZZ) - B EERERBAZECD-
ROMY#2 (UDSKAA045WJZZ) - {EFIEREAE (TINS-B148WJZZ)

L_'%' ) x 122 () mm) ({EFH#)
9 (B) x 122 () mm)  (EIEFAREIFE

(ERNEGE EDATNRAT—E870 » SHARP (REETEAFLEAMAVE T FERINEE RN E

BRETRARNE -

MEERRISISIRI T EmAVEREHIE - HOEEIKERERMEESE -

63



RY

B : /T (mm)

‘ 9 /54 (247)
I
g
B
L T J
— : =
I
g N
- N\
=
2 732 (56)
6 11/ (161) 115/ (49)
7 %64 (179.5) 2 4/e4 (67.5)

4 99/64(120)

412(114.3)

64

895 (210)

T
/e (18.5)

12764 (36) 1 516 (33)

19/52 (15)

359/64(99.3)




" %a

AUDIO INPUT (E4BEIA) im¥...23 ~ 24~
AUTO SYNC (E&E%) & ................
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MOUSE (FR#Z) /FHERER ... 33
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